SACRE report October 2015

Entries

KS4 GCSE
KS5 A
KS5 AS

1539
85
16

Provisional GCSE Results and GCSE entries 2015

Sum of KS4 Entry

Title
Religious Stud Cash in
(Linear)

Religious Studies

Religious Studies B

Religious Studies B
(Phls/Apld Ethc)

Grand Total

SchName

The Royal Liberty School
COOPERS' COMPANY AND
COBORN SCHOOL

Emerson Park Academy
Gaynes School

REDDEN COURT SCHOOL
Sacred Heart of Mary Girls'
School

Sanders School

The Brittons Academy
THE CAMPION SCHOOL

The Frances Bardsley
Academy for Girls

Abbs Cross Academy and Arts

College
Marshalls Park School

ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL

Down 3%pts from 71% in 2014

No 2015 RE results counting in performance tables in following schools:

Drapers:

We offer AQA RE GCSE at KS4 as part of our Options process. However, for the past 2 years
unfortunately there has been no uptake.

Res
ult

A*

58

25

12

27

16

13

127

Poi
nts

52

36

21

25

32

17

16

39

43

10

252

46

54

28

38

35

29

48

52

47

35

40

20

38

38

32

17

40

38

46

29

31

34

25

16

40

17

44

19

25

15

21

28

12

26

17

25

20

12

oL NNT

W kR NP, Ww

(=Y

[any

w

Grand
Total

102

179

185

175

25

123

197

149

208

166

23

17

1557

95
11

15

13

21

16

52

Hall Mead: One year 10 student enter for GCSE RS in the summer achieved an A*. No Year 11’s were
entered for RS last summer. It was offered and is every year. The school has a group this year. It also
is taught as non- exam in ks4.



Albany:
RE course taught at KS4: WJEC B Religion and human experience, religion and life issues. There were
no students entered for the 2015 series

Chafford:

With reference to your request below the school is currently following OCR 1621 Religious Studies B,
Philosophy and Ethics.

In 2015 we did not follow a GCSE course. All students followed a non-examinable RE course

In 2016, 13 students will be sitting the GCSE course

In 2017 the whole cohort (194 students) are currently being prepared for the GCSE.

Summary of Non-contributing accredited level 2 RE courses.

Counted N
Res
Count of SchName ult
E Grand
Level Title SchName A* A B C D E F G U 3 Total
Sacred Heart of Mary A-
EL/B Religious Studies Girls' School 1 1 C
EL/B
Total 1 1 0| 0%
GCSE/S AQA Level 1/Level 2 GCSE in COOPERS' COMPANY AND
C Religious Studies B (S COBORN SCHOOL 1 1 0 | 0%
10
Religious Studies B (SC) Marshalls Park School 1 1 1 0%
Religious Studies B (Short 2 5 4 1 1 18 14 78
Course) ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL 15 7 6 3 5 4 5 3 3 1 1 %
10
THE CHAFFORD SCHOOL 1 4 4 9 9 | 0%
Religious Studies Short 10
Course Bower Park Academy 2 6 4 1 13 13 | 0%
GCSE/S 3 6 4 1 1 20 16 80
C Total 18 7 1 8 5 5 5 3 3 5 4 %
Grand 3 6 4 1 1 20 16 80
Total 18 7 1 8 5 5 5 3 3 1 6 4 %



Level 3 examinations

Ilgitry (Multiple Items)
Count of KS4 Column Labels
Grand
0 75 90 105 120 135 150 180 210 240 270 300 Total
Row Labels V) E D C B A E D C B A A* AE  AC
GCE/A 2 13 25 30 11 1 82
Religious Studies 2 13 21 22 8 1 67
COOPERS' COMPANY AND COBORN SCHOOL 1 5 7 10 2 25
Sacred Heart of Mary Girls' School 2 2 2 3 1 10
ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL 1 3 3 7 1 15
THE CAMPION SCHOOL 3 9 3 2 17
Religious Studies A Cash-in 4 8 3 15
The Frances Bardsley Academy for Girls 4 8 3 15
GCE/ASB 7 6 10 11 13 5 52 87% 56%
Religious Studies 6 6 7 8 12 5 a4 86% 57%
COOPERS' COMPANY AND COBORN SCHOOL 1 3 1 8 88% 75%
Sacred Heart of Mary Girls' School 1 1 1 3 67% 33%
THE CAMPION SCHOOL 4 5 6 6 9 3 33 88% 55%
Religious Studies AS early entry 1 1 2
The Frances Bardsley Academy for Girls 1 1
Religious Studies/ ETHICS 2 3 1 6
ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL 2 3 1

Grand Total 7 6 10 11 13 5 2 13 25 30 1 1 134 - 72%



	L2 SACRE report
	L3 SACRE

