SACRE report October 2015

Entries

Level	Туре	Entries 2014	Entries 2015
KS4	GCSE	1539	1557
KS5	Α	85	82
KS5	AS	16	52

Provisional GCSE Results and GCSE entries 2015

Sum of KS4 Entry		Res ult	Poi nts								Grand		
		Α*	Α	В	С	D	E	F 2	G 1	U	Total		A-
Title	SchName	58	52	46	40	34	28	2	6	0			C
Religious Stud Cash in								1					37
(Linear)	The Royal Liberty School	3	6	9	20	25	12	8	4	5	102	38	%
	COOPERS' COMPANY AND											15	85
Religious Studies	COBORN SCHOOL	25	36	54	38	16	7	3			179	3	%
								1					51
	Emerson Park Academy	8	21	28	38	40	26	7	2	5	185	95	%
								1	1			10	61
	Gaynes School	12	25	38	32	17	17	3	9	2	175	7	%
	REDDEN COURT SCHOOL		2	7	7	4	4				25	17	68 %
	Sacred Heart of Mary Girls'		3	/	/	4	4				25	17 11	90
	School	27	32	35	17	9	3				123	1	90 %
	301001	21	32	33	17	,	,				123	1	50
	Sanders School			2	2	2	1			1	8	4	%
				_	_	_	_	1	1	_	_	•	48
	The Brittons Academy	9	17	29	40	44	25	4	3	6	197	95	%
	•											11	74
	THE CAMPION SCHOOL	8	16	48	38	19	6	8	4	2	149	0	%
	The Frances Bardsley											15	74
	Academy for Girls	16	39	52	46	25	20	7	3		208	3	%
	Abbs Cross Academy and Arts											13	80
Religious Studies B	College	13	43	47	29	15	8	6	3	2	166	2	%
				_		_							91
	Marshalls Park School		10	5	6	2					23	21	%
Religious Studies B	CT. FRAMARRIS SCHOOL				•						4-	4.5	94
(Phls/Apld Ethc)	ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL	6	4	4	2	1					17	16	%
O		42-	250	35	31	21	12	8	4	2	4555	10	68
Grand Total		127	252	8	5	9	9	6	8	3	1557	52	%

Down 3%pts from 71% in 2014

No 2015 RE results counting in performance tables in following schools:

Drapers:

We offer AQA RE GCSE at KS4 as part of our Options process. However, for the past 2 years unfortunately there has been no uptake.

Hall Mead: One year 10 student enter for GCSE RS in the summer achieved an A*. No Year 11's were entered for RS last summer. It was offered and is every year. The school has a group this year. It also is taught as non- exam in ks4.

Albany:

RE course taught at KS4: WJEC B Religion and human experience, religion and life issues. There were no students entered for the 2015 series

Chafford:

With reference to your request below the school is currently following OCR J621 Religious Studies B, Philosophy and Ethics.

In 2015 we did not follow a GCSE course. All students followed a non-examinable RE course In 2016, 13 students will be sitting the GCSE course

In 2017 the whole cohort (194 students) are currently being prepared for the GCSE.

Summary of Non-contributing accredited level 2 RE courses.

Counted	N														
Count of S	SchName		Res ult												
												Ε	Grai	nd	
Level	Title	SchName	Α*	Α	В	С	D	Ε	F	G	U	3	Tota	ıl	
		Sacred Heart of Mary													Α
EL/B	Religious Studies	Girls' School										1	1		С
EL/B															
Total												1	1	0	0
GCSE/S	AQA Level 1/Level 2 GCSE in	COOPERS' COMPANY AND													
С	Religious Studies B (S	COBORN SCHOOL						1					1	0	C
	Religious Studies B (SC)	Marshalls Park School			1								1	1	C
	Religious Studies B (Short			2	5	4	1	1					18	14	
	Course)	ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL	15	7	6	3	5	4	5	3	3		1	1	
		TUE 0114 FE0DD 0011001											•	•	2
		THE CHAFFORD SCHOOL	1	4		4							9	9	0
	Religious Studies Short	Daniel David Acadami	2	_									4.2	4.2	
	Course	Bower Park Academy	2	6	4	1							13	13	C
GCSE/S			4.0	3	6	4	1	1	_	_	_		20	16	- 1
C Total			18	7	1	8	5	5	5	3	3		5	4	
Grand				3	6	4	1	1					20	16	8
Total			18	7	1	8	5	5	5	3	3	1	6	4	

Level 3 examinations

L3
Entry (Multiple Items)

Count of KS4	Colur	nn Labe	ls										Grand	
	0	75	90	105	120	135	150	180	210	240	270	300	Total	
Row Labels	U	E	D	С	В	Α	Е	D	С	В	Α	Α*		A-E
GCE/A							2	13	25	30	11	1	82	1
Religious Studies							2	13	21	22	8	1	67	1
COOPERS' COMPANY AND COBORN SCHOOL							1	5	7	10	2		25	1
Sacred Heart of Mary Girls' School								2	2	2	3	1	10	1
ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL							1	3	3	7	1		15	1
THE CAMPION SCHOOL								3	9	3	2		17	1
Religious Studies A Cash-in									4	8	3		15	1
The Frances Bardsley Academy for Girls									4	8	3		15	1
GCE/ASB	7	E	10	11	13	5							52	
Religious Studies	6	E	7	8	12	5							44	
COOPERS' COMPANY AND COBORN SCHOOL	1	1		2	3	1							8	
Sacred Heart of Mary Girls' School	1		1			1							3	
THE CAMPION SCHOOL	4	5	6	6	9	3							33	
Religious Studies AS early entry	1		1										2	
The Frances Bardsley Academy for Girls	1		1										2	
Religious Studies/ ETHICS			2	3	1								6	1
ST. EDWARD'S SCHOOL			2	3	1								6	1
Grand Total	7	E	10	11	13	5	2	13	25	30	11	1	134	

A-C

82%

78%

76%

80%

73%

82% 100%

100%

56%

57%

75%

33%

55%

0%

67%

67%

72%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100% 100%

87%

86%

88%

67%

88%

50% 50%

100%

100%

95%